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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

 JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
PERSONAL INFORMATION
HOME ADDRESS: . 3208 Seewart-4ve+; Henatine, BeOr-
REGISTRATION NUMBER._gppgs-— - SEX:.__gg

OCCUPATION:. . SSoheamale . o

e business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
ﬂhﬂz with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

EMPLOYER . peny
MARRIED?. _%ee. . . .

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND : 1203 . S0euadtiive., Nenaime, B, Co
_NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: . fSafomg (F}

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:. .. .. 18208 Stewars ive., Nanaino, B. .
R S e e e R R

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned aad particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. 3208 Seowant- 490+, Saneian,-3.Co;-this Jank
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2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR EMENTS: 4 roomed frame. bumgnlow .. . .. .
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‘3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Jang.

e

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) . Rubodied-4a-temes-paid-by Ris-fother-Mp. Shin Mesee
| : jirve, 1212 Stewart Ave. Namaime 5.0
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) __Ponpoiv. ;

e e e s e 7

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate). . .. Some.
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLATMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

o

i e T

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

e i . o S - A4

BANK ACCOUNTS:

mwmmmmm x.n
‘—m%n-h.m

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS

IS ....._—“:

R B EYREC 7 SO MIRU BT B —

TRADE DEBTS:

B e — e e e e S -

- T certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Hlabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. 878K day of ______Mepeh. 142,

(Signature) 4.,__“_}

i

——=Witness
FOR DEPARTMENTALUSE . . . ..
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Male - Female
(check)

- Date Evacuated Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Netion
o {check)

‘Present Address

TO JAPAN
v

% AR e 2nd AUGUST, 1946
(onepk) Name of Wife

' : = . Neme of Husband
4

asm of Mocther
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Toranishi®, (mot tered with R.O.N.P.
etter of June 11/
TEANISEI).

b6, i» assumed to be Toshitaka's









e A




Q-z-m¢:'

& Intoran.‘t
. Teme: - PERANISHI, Yoshitaka Reg. Ho. 07955 File: 1072

. Bost File No.: JFVDC 690
 Nane of Vessel: wgiys § Fo.3® 30370230 (1931) Vivian 7 HP
, He- or m !'o» ." e New Westminster 1991
Navel Woir CM.047-D
;;_.;m*n Valnation: . $2,500.00
IFU0 Veluatiom:  431.00 Survey #416 WW
. Custodian Veluation: leﬁn . |
" Date of Sale: B/8 August 3, 1942~ Vessel released Jume 6,1942:
*9?»Purehnqqr: Walmis Newman
lfgjgnatura on Sales Papers: Y. Teranishi
$440.00
"‘f‘ma to JFVDC axGuekedion:  440.00
. Supervision cpats: 6.90
~ Balance due Owner: 433.10
- Paid to: Custodian on bhehalf of Yoshitaks TERANISEI
Losation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
_ Glaims Against Cansdian Govs.:

Claim #318- Walmis Newman - $2.70 (Paid) W

- Additionel Information: According to list supplied by Registrar,New

- Westminster, the vessel was licensed in the
name of G. !brlnithi, Box 63, New 'nntninatcr.
This man does not appear to io registered.
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TARANISHY , YOSHITAKA REG. NO. 07955

1218 SIEWARD AVE.
" NANAINO DISTRICT

Property located on extension of Stewers Ave.
Nenaimo Surbaban District.

Provincial Assessors' office describes properiy
as

'lots 3 & 5 Section 1, Newoastls Reserye,
Plan 3893.
Registeared owner, Shin Masijiro.

Situated on water side of Stewart Ave,
Freme houze with zhed at rear.

Inventory of household effects,furniture,
and foodstuffs attached.

No informeation.
No ianformation.
No fishing tackle or boat equipment found here.

House end shed had been broken into and all
goods snd effects in bad condition.

Sverything now stored in Japanese Community Hall.

Nenaimo May 20th 1942




!omt-n, Yoshi taka

1212 Stewars Ave.,
Banaimo Distriet.

Inventory of goods found in house

T =

Box 01l Iamps
}—Box-Gas Stoves

Tub filled with Pans
end pails

Bundle Pails & Vashboard
Babyg Bath

FOODSTUFPS
Tins Plouwr

Tin Sugar

Box Sauoe

Kog Mat

Box Misc, Grooeries.

This house and shed at back had bdeen broken
into and reamsacked.

All the sbove goods and effects,now stored
Japanese Community Hall B
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r. Yoshitaks Teranishi,

i Res  M.W. "KIYO 8 No. 3% W 1991 N O47B

mumcnsmwum-mqmum

"nmﬂmumf-mmmwﬁm
‘dﬁmdnmlhhmuhn;mhm
diepose of the remaining vessels in order that the Navy persomael,
scsupled §n their custodisnship, be relieved for other duties.

Neving beesived an offer for your vessel “KIYO § No. 3° Ldssuss Nou
W, shieh da scasidered o fatr velus, the omeittes has geld
mmwhmd $440.00, in socordancs with the sttashed Bill
d‘ﬂl-
,muhmmdm,wmammm
M“Mdmt‘m

On reesipt of these decuments properly exsouted, we shell remit the met
‘valus of the sale, with s statement thereof, to any designated address.

Tours very trily,
mmmwm

A.E. Ncolnster,

Executive Assistant,
P.5. -~ Please return boat liecense to us.




return of

‘0'."

prompt

signed where we have
appreciated,

The
Yours truly,
and/ or the Custodian.

K.¥. WRIGHT.

the
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-ih two cresses
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Yar the Autharissd Deputy of the Seoretary of HState
P.5. - Would you please question the internse as to the

wheretbouts of the License for this vessel.

KWW ¢ HN .
Enal.




COPY TO:

Quote: 101.-’-3!1
mm or KM'IOILL DEFENCE
-Army -

Internment Camp,
ANGLER, Ontario,

10th annt 1,42 .

“1 :e II O\:toduu, ~l 15
Ans. .

Referred -..‘{
P drodod b e

3 htu-uu yo httcr file 1072 dated August 6th,
regarding the n/l P

2. The Agreement for Sale of the vessel and Claim

A:aignnt Form are returned herewith signed and witness-
.

Refersnce your "P.S5." the Internee states that
thl License for the boat is in the Goncuion of his wife

ancouver, B.C. Her
aeme is Mras Y.

W Captain,

for, (W.J.H.Ellwood) Lisut-Colomel,
Commandant,
Angler Internment Camp
Vetereans Guard of Gum&n.

Enel: Agreement for Sale & Claim Assignment Fomrm.
CVD/CAR

now residing at 245 Powell Street,
ng | /3

c‘IOo" o‘“‘.
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Gy Campany of Campda
gap—.;oocn!onv :

N.B. Separste forms should be used for sach poliey
or ssnuity contrect for eash “enemy."

2,274,950 Date of Polioy (i.e. dus date of first May 15, 1939
regular premium)
Yoshitake Tersnishi Flan of Polioy 25-year endowment

Mareh 11, 1914
Nanaimo, B.O. ?l Assured -er $1,000

Amounvly of-dAmeweivy

Premiunm -~ Amount $40.50°
How Payuble , Annuelly
Due Dmtes " ¥ay 15th

Masue Tersnishi
- Polioy Losns (sutomatic or otherwise) $37.44

)—.-Eo. Cash Value, »ﬂ any, including $49.01
dividends, after deducting all poliey
indebtedness

Nature of Autasatis Non-forfeltuss . atomatioc premium loan

Provision

Automatic Nom~forfeiture May 1946

Wife




-

Com@ﬂﬂ

Jamasry 15th, 1942.

Signeds J

ASSOCIATION LIMITED.
fuaouv-r, B, C.
THE CAKADIAN CREDIT MEN'S TROUCT ASSOCIATION LIMITED
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DEPARTIENT OF NATTOVAL DEFEMCT
wh MY -

Internmsnt Camp,
AlGLIR, Ontario.

_ lst February, 1943,
‘»uthorized Deputy Custodian,

912 Royel Bank Suilding
VANCOUVER, B.C. :

Ra P/ A-327, TERANISHI, Yoshitaka

-

Recelipt is amcknowledged of your letter rile 1072
dated Jeamwary 26th, regarding m/n

2. Copy of your letter has been shown to the above
internee, and he states that he does not know anything
about ¢ 8 olaim, %

(C.0. %“radshawy LidGt~Col.
Commendant,

~ngler Internment Camp,
Veterans GCuerd of Capnads,

.’ 20:0.1.0., Ottawa.










%, New Westminster 1991,
isgrave, B. C. The sales

3vd, 1942, wore signed by - Terenisni, -

kindly let us know if

Opecified Articles Department.




ENEMY SECTION

Ans'd _ |
To: Mr. Wrignt LReferd - June 13, 1944
From: ¥, Matheson

3 "' m@a, on August 3, 1942, signed sales 'ﬁ;"f"
m!ﬁn n.aﬂ la Westminster uamt 1

“The ﬂt m.ﬂl ' this sale was id GO
| , on behalf of Yoshitaka ' hx v W
gm:; Pi:hinz Vessels Disposal Committee on éoptub.r
’ -

The registered owner of this vessel, as shown in the
attached letter from the Registrar of Shipp iu, New Westminster,
was "0. Teranishi, Box 63, Bteveston, B. C.", who is not
registered with the Custodian.

This is for your information, and whatever actiom you
~ think necessary.

T




Potof NWow Vestminater, B.C. .

June 12, 1944,

"'t‘.l,
m: of State,

iu. Mmor. B.C.

5 nt m!uumnx .nc. ¥o. 1991.

R hplyinc to your inquiry of the 10th imst. I wnu
;ulﬂn as follows: -

1.

24

T™he vessel bearing New Vestminster License
o, 1991 is unbnamed on our records.

Registered owner is "G. Teranishi, Box 63,
Steveston, B.C. whose declaration is dated
20th ¥ay, 1931. No subsequent transactioms

have been recorded, and there is mo evidence

of *Y. Teranishi®” or "Yoshitaka Ternishi® ever
having had any interest in the vessel.

The particulars of the vescel, as they appesr
here are as follows: -

Dimensiona, 30' x 7' x 3'5"; 3 toms.

Vivian xotar. ? HePs

I have no record of any application by
¥almis Newnman, Nusgrave, E.C*, to be
recorded as owner of this boat, although

the name seems familiar, and I may have
interviewed him at some time in this comnection.

Yours truly,
A.C, hddcn

Registrar of Mppm

pers M




809 Royel Pank Pullding
Yancouver, E.C.
June 19¢h, 1944

- Dear '51.,!‘(.

_ Will you kindly hove the sbove nimed
internos supply us with Informeti u showing his ownore
akip of the fiohing vessel Kiyo 8 #5.

o .. Kpfly beve hin sond us the Bill of Bale
- covering hia purchsse of the Vessel from the previous.
L GRner. ' 'be does not have this docunant please hewve

t 1t an? whether or not the tronsccticn wes Te-
2 with the Reglotrar of shlising st Wow Vestminster,

Icurs truly,

K' b-“:' *mm
COUNSEL 10 THY COSTORLIR




Quote: 101-p-3217

e S o
VANCOUVER, 0.

' Dafar

Reoelpt is aonovl.ds.d.‘w,f-' b Bhtcs o
File No.1072 dated June 19'“.1'09111“, U-,n‘t.unm

The Internee states:

* The Bill of Sale covering the purchase is

now held by my wife,Mrs.Masuye TERANISHI ,Lemon Creek,
Slocan,B.C., but not registered at New Westminster,B.C."

CED, Horbapl

(A.H.Beven) Captain.
A~ A/Commandant, ‘
~ ANGLER Intermment Camp
Copy to: D.P.O.W. Veterans Guard of cmi..




BETART MENT O

LABOUR

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Lemon Creek, B. C.,
August 15, 1944.

tq M, L. Brown, Office Manager,
“ Yanoouver, B. C.

¥e are in receipt of your letter addressed to
My, Adams At Bloocan, in connection with the above

: attitude of this woman it would appear
he Custodian would have to get the bhusband to
‘ s wife advising her to turn over the Bill

us if she bas it in her possession.




CANABA

4

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY CO

. 4
[% ¥

wapt of
Ulfice
S06 Hoyal
Vancouver, 2.

Attention Mr

Dery Sir,

£ oy = 1t “yay T AY

Re ¥rs Kasuye TERAN
I < MR L A "
Pisthiing Vesael "Kio 8

AR . a |‘

I‘ﬁri.:‘.l‘lf}ﬁ ?-‘f: ;f' S 11" i ; i A 1‘--’ ’ 12.‘0‘
4 &

the mbovée named woman has nov been Interviewed h{
our Lemon Creek Supervisor, who writes ua as followgs~

"... ¥rs Teranishi states thst ehe is notin
pogsegsion of the RBill of Sales However, ahe
stetag that when they ware evatuated from
thelir home, House #120, Nanalimo, ahe Xlt two
handbags, and she of the opinion that the
Bill of Sale may have been in one of these baga.”

"It would appear that until sueh time as the
Misband of krz Teranls! a advise her as Yo the
exaot loomtion of the B1ll of Sale that there |

o hons of ever gsecupring same [rom Mrs Teranishd”™

™5 @
LIOWn

S ¢ " ¥
Of fice Managar,







ENEMY -SECTtON
rocd B 18 1dg

th’. No. o /67;"

Iz.tvrmar_xt Qcriy,
leafle CRALEFIC,

Athorized Jeputy Justodian,
309 | o*wl ounk Bldg,

y £ 0N
V w"m" i ' e

7 # 327 - TERANISHI, Yeshitakd

-‘.-.--

)

ieor%ig 18, ackaowledzed of +«our ctter Tile
dzter 9 B 46 recardisz the m/a

The m/a was poeraced :n. zhowa the soitents of
a a/m lotter and states:-

" I will arrange to prove my ownership of the boat
after my release from internment, therefore,
please leave the matter as it is.®

&7
‘/' R .
. e £ 1"'“1"') L=voidasl
- PO A naéant ’

v

-

ley loterment
'nterans My rd of




Mﬁﬂ,ﬂﬂl‘w.w from paly of bost whish 18 bcin'
terainetion of owmership of boat.
e, cleimed by Interaee, butit on his tum'-




April 2, 194b.
Lemon Creek,
SlﬂChll, B, C»

Dept. of the Sec. of State,
. Qffice of the Custodian,
‘_ hnm. B. Cs

itn- Sirt

K ., Ay ‘IWIt h N(Ob 05735’ Cclm P 0. 47, ’m%; vnt.
Inforas me that he has written to you concerning & clhim against me and £
fhat he received a reply from you stating that my husband has fund stending
to his M& Tt his liabilities total more than his eredit balance.

There should be to my husbend’'s credit proceeds from the sale of the
Tishing boat and I cannot think of ény liabiiities so please sent me a
stateoment of Assets and Lisbilities of eithermy husband's and ayself or
“ for the both of us.

My busband and 1 borrowed this money from Mr. Nishi for the purpose
of funeral services for our child. Our child died due to the fact that
. we could not take proper care of him and the strain caused all on aceount
-of our forced svacuation from Nanaimo, B. C.so although there shoulda't
 be, ht if there are any debts, claimed against us at your affioce, they
i m bl left and this one paid first.

‘Please send me & 1ist of all the liabilities filed sgainst us,
Youfis truly,

Masaye Teranishi
Reg. #07937.
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June 11, 1946.
Lesion Creek,
Siocan, B. C.

o A1524 & Int. .

1 sm in receipt of your letter of the 6th inst. and wish to inform
you that *G. Teranishi® to whom you say the vessel "Kiyo 8 No. 3" was
untn‘l-d to is my father and he gave us (my husband and I} the boat.

4. Because the relationship between fatler and child is mery wuch mere
- Antimate among the Japanese thén is the case among many Occidental peopls,

m bost was handed down to us (my husband and I) without the usual proper

te.

el - ln _pi.u to Japan and I wish to pay the debt owing to Mr. Masarm
NISHI and clear up the matter before I leave this counmtry.

There is no doubt as to our ownership of the boat. I, definitely
an the child of *G. Teranishi® so if you will not send the soney to us,
please pay Mr. Mssaru NISHI direct through your office.

Thanking you for your service I remain,
Yours truly,
"M. Teranishi®

Masuye TERANISHI, (Mrs.)
Reg. No. 07937.




Re: Yoshiteka Teranishi and
——ttiey Bo. 2,274,930

Defore his departure for Jepan en 2nd August, 1946, the
wmmmm the Custodian to ovtalin eash survendsr value
poiiay Ro. 2,274,950 and stated tint the polilay
M best deposited with your Office. We have bDess advised,
s Shat this poliay is not ia your possession and
thﬁhumﬁﬂhﬂimmm
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ENEMY sr.cnou
SUN L!FE ‘ASSURANCE-COMPANY:(

‘HEAD-OFFICE: MONTREAL:

ROVAL BANK BLILD NG

VANCOUVER.B.C.

The Oustodian, :
506 Royal Benk Bldg.,
Yancouver, B.C.

Re: m *.2 27‘3’” - Yelklilh m

:onwmuumnnmmom“w
mumbered cese apd they have suthorised us to release
Cash Surrender Velue chegue to you subject to an application
sonpleted. You will, mo Goudbt, attend %o this om
Asmured and Bmeficiary.

In uuun since the policy itself ean not de mbmitted
o:nnhu nmnod that you furnish us with a
of indemnity in plsee of the policy. This letter conld
the form of an egreement to indemnify sad bold barmlens
from sny loss, cost or expenses arising at any time
or indirectly, from the fact that the policy cen mot be
delive to the Company for cancellatiom.

If you will arrenge for our foregoing req irements being
completed we will place the cheque in your hands without any further .

delay .




SUN LIFE *ASSURANCE:COMPANY -OF -CANADA-

HEAD OFFICE - MONTREAL

APPLICATION FOR CASH SURRENDER VALUE

The undersigned hereby request the SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF

CANADA to pay the Cash Surrender Value in settlement of Policy No... 2,274,990
on the life of Yoshiteka Tevepiehy . ..

DR S AR A B S e B R SR A R 1 BRI S Sy YT

e b e R T T R L

L a—

L iy

w4 0 e

The Policy and all assignments or other documents affecting the title of the Policy,

if not already in possession of the company, should accompany this application for pay-
ment of the Cash Surrender Value.




The abowe Intemes was palecsed unconditienaily sad has NW

% Japen.,

: hmwmuahmmm-mhwo.ms%mom
.MthMwm He stated Uwmi the poldey hed
boen deposited wilh the compacy, “mt e Sun Lile advize us tmt 4L As nod
AR Shalr potasssion. Secsuse of lds, im addition to the usesl relesse '
‘Mnunwwm;ﬂmwmmmuutw

£ mmtwmmmmwu,mm
that you Duwradah us with & bried Jetter
0l the poileye This letter sould
of an wrecseut 0 indecenily snd beld
Ivom sy less, o8t or expense arising
Yy "mu}’ iron e fact thet the
o delidvered o the Cusjwny fov canceliatien.

I you will errege for ouwr forejolag requiresenis bedmy
'mnu&ﬂm&wmumhlﬁnut‘mt
any Drther delay.”

There 45 & erodit of $4lde~ in tids sen's acoamt Crom the ssle of

& boat, but this sweunt 1: frecem i .iae vith & memorssdus uidch you hed
phaoud on the Iile s 044 a5 omersilp of the ooal ses dowbtdul.

The Tressury Deparinest have a cialm of (20U~ for a drafd Shay




CANADA

WAR’T MENT OF THE SECRETARY OF 8§

OFRIEE 8F Phl CUSTORAN

Victoria Bldg., 7 0'Commor 8%.,
Ottawa, Ontario

m,

of the todian,
Jﬁlqu.llutlum:u
m B. C,

Baq.,
Cus

Res  Yoshitake TERANISHI

;M"»'"ﬂ

We have for scknowledgment your commmication of
the Zlst instant and wish to advise that application for the
oash surrender valus of the above noted Repatriste's life
insuranes polisy should not be prooeeded with by the Oustedian.

T™he pelioyholder will, mo doudbt, file a claim for the
proceeds in due time and then may e informed that production of
the policy is required.

Yours very truly







!e:h;:;ks :::::1
Mio~Mura a-
Yakayans-Ken, Y

Japan.

June 16th, 19“?.
Department of the Becretary of Btate

Office of the Custodian evm L;Aﬂt}"i ﬂtg’rigq
Japanese Evacustion Section. _ e W

Dul' luz-

| S buin& your letter, Thank you very , ‘

55 1,” qu'u Nishi has been oonpltiniug about oclaim nlod againet
us. The sum of Four hundred twenty five dollars. ($425.00).

Put on receiving your letter the account now shows, Four hundred
fourteen dollars eighty cent. ($414.80),

R . ipr. Masaru Nishl is now residing in Japan, same
_‘;fimtiiagp 8sTaa I had & talk with Mr. Masaru Nishi and he has
.l!" to the proposition I had made. The Proposition was that I

ZTH to m up the romnlng sum of monsy here in Japan.

ln mll you please forward the total sum of money ($414.80).
toi- Mr, Masaru Nishi,
% Yoshitaka Teranishi,
Mio-Mura, mw--aun,

Yakayama-“en, Yokohama,
Japan.

Mr reference,
File No. Int. 1072.

Yours truly,

2







‘SUN:LIFE-ASSURANCE : COMPANY : OF - CANADA -

‘HEAD-OFFICE: MONTREAL

VANCOUVER BMaxcn PEYAG. B S N,

A b WRIENT, B0, Beanaw MAkARES YANCOUYER, R.C.
B LAWREN, Bnanen Bsomnt sny
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May 22, 1951,

UATION SECTION i

B R; }

| EVAC
Rac'd,
’M ?:’ .,.‘.wi,.,..v.,.-n.wo--—o*ﬂw—.

Roteted .

Re: Polisy 2,274,950 - Yoshitaks Terani
e 2OUE Rof, s EN-1072

Although owr records indicate that your office has







711 Stock Exchange Bldg.,
L75 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C,

Oct. 11/46
Custodian of Enemy Property,

Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B,C.

TREASURY DEPT. cLAIM § L0
|

AiiJf/ﬁ72
Re: TERANISHI, Yoshitaka #7955

ﬁear Sir:

Please note that the sbove has been
repatriated to Japan, At the time of repatriation, the
tollovigg transactions too . place:

Cash turned in
Draft lIssued

It will be seen thet this Japeanese is
indebted to the Department on account of re eatriation in
the amount of § 200,00 . Therefore should you receive
further funds on this account such funds should be turned
into this office, It will be applied first to recoun the
expenditure made and, second, if there is any surnlus such
surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the
Japanese in question, :

>ervising Treasury Officer,




